Illinois law.
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Section 391.305  Off-Site Interim Storage of Dried Sludge 

Off-site interim storage of dried sludge less than 2 months are considered temporary storage facilities and do not require an Agency permit.  Off-site interim storage of dried sludge equal to or greater than 2 months are considered permanent storage facilities and do require an Agency permit. In addition to the general criteria under Section 391.302(b), the following items shall be addressed by the applicant in the design. 

a)	The stockpiles are contained and runoff is controlled. 

b)	Leachate shall be contained and provisions made to protect groundwater. 

c)	The stockpiles are not subject to flooding. 

d)	Sludge storage is isolated from commercial and residential developments. 
